-05

orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No International Comfort. Products, LLC Name:	
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other	City Lewisburg	
Citizenship (see guidelines) Execution Date(s) October 31, 2003	State: Country: U - S - A . Zip: 37091 Association Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	General Partnership Cltizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership Chizenship	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,456,415 1,549,046	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony Niewyk	registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Baker & Daniels Suite 800 Street Address: Ill East Wayne Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 665.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Fort Wayne State: Indiana Zip: 46802 Phone Number: 260-424-8000 Fax Number: 260-460-1700 Email Address: fwteas@bakerd.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number02-0385 Authorized User Name Anthony Niewyk	
9. Signature: Anthony Niewyk Name of Person Signing	February 10, 2005 Date Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0231

-05

Continuation of:

Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description 4. of the Trademark

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

1,521,671

0,624,058

1,173,055

1,904,324

1,144,065

2,474,898

2,605,171

2,568,198

2,327,487

0,678,440

1,155,475

1,141,252

2,684,508

2,447,344

2,400,486

2,400,526

1,549,047

1,550,065

2,625,359

1,290,880

2,588,710

2,373,359 1,465,334

1,483,279

TRADEMARK REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0232 03:53pm From-T-529 P.003/005 F-420

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICEMARKS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by and between INTERNATIONAL COMFORT

PRODUCTS CORPORATION (USA), a Delaware corporation (referred to herein as "Assignor"),

and INTERNATIONAL COMFORT PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware corporation (referred to

herein as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the servicemarks

and trademarks, and registrations therefor, listed in the Schedule of Servicemarks and Trademarks

attached hereto (all of the foregoing referred to herein as "The Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to

accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under The

Marks

5

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and

Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and

interest in, to and under The Marks, and any and all registrations therefor worldwide, and all

renewals and extensions thereof, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and all of

its rights and privileges secured by the Marks and any registrations therefor, including the right to

sue for infringement of any of The Marks, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this

Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its

successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks

not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of Patents and Patent

Applications to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the date executed on

behalf of Assignor as below indicated.

INTERNATIONAL COMFORT PRODUCTS CORPORATION (USA)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0233

STATE OF TENNESSEE)
COUNTY OF MARSHALL)

On this 31st day of October, 2003, before me the subscriber, personally came <u>Jonathan D. Shell</u>, to me known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing incrument, and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC SepiARGE

Notary Public

My Commission Expires September 16, 2007

Accepted: INTERNATIONAL COMFORT PRODUCTS, LLC

By: Chut I fen

Title: Assistant for tay

STATE OF Connecticut)
COUNTY OF Hartfield)

Notary Public

CAROLINE A. BORKOSKI Notary Public

My Commission Expires July 31, 206#

2

T-529 P.005/005 F-420

Schedule of Service Marks and Trademarks

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
ABOUTEST	1,456,415
AIRQUEST AIRQUEST & Design	1,549,046
ARCOAIRE	1,521,671
	624,058
COMFORTMAKER	1,173,055
COMFORTMAKER	1,904,324
ENVIROPLUS 90	
FAST and Design	1,144,065
FAST OEM PARTS & Design	2,474,898
FAST OEM PARTS & Design	2,605,171
FAST UNIVERSAL PARTS & Design	2,568,198
H.E.L.P.	2,327,487
HEIL	678,440
HEIL	1,155,475
HEIL and Design	1,141,252
HELP	2,684,508
HELP AND DESIGN	2,447,344
ICP COMMERCIAL	2,400,486
ICP COMMERCIAL and Design	2,400,526
MARATHERM	1,549,047
MARATHERM and Design	1,550,065
QUIETCOMFORT	2,625,359
RPJ	1,290,880
SMARTCOMFORT	2,588,710
SOFTSOUND	2,373,359
TEMPSTAR	1,465,334
TEMPSTAR and Design	1,483,279
TEME DIVILLEMENT DAND.	-, ,

TRADEMARK REEL: 003033 FRAME: 0235

RECORDED: 02/10/2005